St Edmundsbury Borough Council and Forest Heath District Council Section 65 Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976

Hackney Carriage Tariffs	
From 1 April 2019 - Stage 2 consulted upon	
Tariff 1 – Between the hours of 06.00 and 23.00	
If distance does not exceed 1380 yards (1261.872 metres) or 5 minutes 41.4 secs or a combination of time and distance For each 190 yards (173.736 metres) or part there of or 47 seconds or a combination of time and distance	£3.80
The first mile will cost £4.20 and each subsequent mile £1.85 (approximately)	20.20
Tariff 2 - Between the hours of 23.00 and 06.00 AND 18.00 and 23.00 24 December AND on all public holidays	
If distance does not exceed 1760 yards (1609.344metres) or 7 minutes 29.1 secs or a combination of time and distance	£5.70
For each 145 yards (132.588 metres) or part thereof or 37 secs or a Combination of time and distance The first mile will cost £5.70 and each subsequent mile £2.43 (approximately)	£0.20
Tariff 3 – Between the hours of 23.00 on 24 December and 06.00 on	
27 December and between 18.00 on 31 December and 06.00 on 01 January	
For the first 1380 yards (1261.872 metres) or 5 mins 41.4 secs or a combination of time and distance	£7.60
For each 190 yards (173.736metres) or part thereof or 47 secs or a combination of time and distance The first mile will cost £8.40 and each subsequent mile £3.70 (approximately)	£0.40
The following tariffs apply to vehicles carrying more than 4 passengers	
Tariff 4 – Between the hours of 06.00 and 23.00	
If distance does not exceed 1 Mile (1760 yards/1609.344metres) or 7 minutes 29.1 secs or a combination of time and distance	£5.70
For each 145 yards (132.588 metres) or part thereof or 37 secs or a Combination of time and distance	£0.20
The first mile will cost £5.70 and each subsequent mile £2.43 (approximately)	
Tariff 5 – Between the hours of 23.00 and 06.00 or on a public/bank ho	liday
For the first 1380 yards (1261.872 metres) or 5 mins 41.4 secs or a combination of time and distance For each 190 yards (173.736metres) or part thereof or 47 secs	£7.60
or a combination of time and distance The first mile will cost £8.40 and each subsequent mile £3.70 (approximately)	£0.40
Tariff 6 – Between the hours of 23.00 on 24 December and 0600 on 27 December	
If the distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards/1609.344 metres) or 9 mins/11.5 secs or a combination of time and distance	£11.40
For each 150 yards (137.16 meters) or part thereof or 47 secs or a combination of time and distance The first mile will cost £11.40 and each subsequent mile £4.69	£0.40
(approximately)	